Primere Skool ..

3900
Peldenblei o000
< principal@velde

* i
r www.veldenviei

Primary School 6 cormo s

vleiprimary.co.za

MMary.co.2a

BUS POLICY 2024

BUS: Toyota

SEATING CAPACITY: 35 Passengers
5 Standing

BUS DRIVER: Mr. S Sithole

DAILY SCHOOL ROUTE: Attachment 1

TIMES: MONDAY TO THURSDAY: Morning: 06:15 Afternoon: 14:10

U

FRIDAY: Morning: 06:15 Afternoon: 13:10

The bus route is fixed and the driver may not deviate for any reason.

Only Veldenvlei learners and staff will be transported in the bus.

No unauthorized persons may board the bus.

Bus tickets may be purchased from Mrs. Graham only, at the Financial Office.

Each bus ticket will be valid for one (1) month.

FULL PRICE: February; March; April; May; July; August; September; October and November.
HALF PRICE: January; June and December.

Increase in price for bus tickets will be inflation related every year.
Bus tickets must be purchased before the 7" of each month.

Bus ticket prices for 2024 (subject to change)

e \Veldenvlei R 540-00/Month — 2 Way
e Arboretum R 540-00/Month — 2 Way
e Birdswood R 540-00/Month — 2 Way
e Mornings / Afternoons Only R 270-00/Month — 1 Way

SCHOOL EXCURSIONS

1.
2.

Preference will be given to the daily bus route.

Tariffs are set according to distance travelled for daily excursions.
e InTown R20-00/learner

e Dayspring Farm R20-00/learner

Only Mr. S Sithole is the designated driver of the bus.

Our Vision
Veldenvlei Primary School strives towards developing comprehensive, value-driven, friendly, well-mannered learners in a safe environment.
This can only be achieved through dedicated, loyal and involved staff and parents.
Our Mission
Value Driven Education



4. The bus can be hired at the discretion of the principal. Outside companies:
a) R 15-00/km and R 500-00/day for the driver (outside Richards Bay and Empangeni)
b) R 800-00 and R 300-00 for the driver (inside Richards Bay and Empangeni)

5. The Minibus can be hired at the discretion of the principal. Outside companies:
a) R 10-00/km and R 500-00/day for the driver (outside Richards Bay and Empangeni)
b) R 600-00 and R 300-00 for the driver (inside Richards Bay and Empangeni)

6. Only teachers with a valid PDP licence will be allowed to drive any of the school buses.

EXCURSIONS FOR OUR OWN SCHOOL OUTSIDE RICHARDS BAY AND EMPANGENI.
1. DYNA: Distance + 4 x Price of diesel
2. MINI BUS: Distance + 6 x Price of petrol

LICENSING AND INSURANCE
1. C.O.R. Licensing and Insurance is the responsibility of Mr. R Hinrichs every year.

CONTACT PERSONS: Bus driver: 071 226 4263
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: Mr. R Hinrichs: 035 789 1381/2 (School Hours)
079 571 2813 (After Hours)

PRIMERE SKOOL

VELDENVLEI

MRS. S.T. BOTHA 13@5&'&“&;&?&?&?’3900
ACTING PRINCIPAL O oan) 700 13812

Page | 2



DAILY SCHOOL BUS ROUTE

ATTACHMENT 1

No Street Name l'\Ells:rrI:;z No Street Name Ensot”:'nrgi
1 | Suikerbossirkel 6:00 30 | Wagtail Walk 3 Trush Trail 7:00
2 | Suurvy 6:03 31 s\f;t‘jsgki:;ade 5 7:02
3 | Keiserskroon 6:05 32 | Enkeldoring Draai 1 7.:04
4 | RR Trailors 6:06 33 | Enkeldoring Draai 2 7:06
5 | Kanniekronkel 6:08 34 | Hoérskool 7:08
6 | Corner of Oulook Church 6:10 35 | Arboretum Primary School 7:10
7 | Bulbul Bend 1 Barbit Bow 6:12 36 | Water Berry 7:12
8 | Bulbul Bend 2 Chat Chres 6:14 37 | The Bay Lodge 714
9 | Bulbul Bend 3 Coucal Cove 6:16 38 | Rock of Christ 7:16
10 | Bulbul Bend 4 Drongo Domain 6:18 39 | Umgele B/B 7:18
11 | Birdswood Secondary 6:20 40 | Bamboo Brook 7:20
12 | Gallinule Gait 1 6:22 MINI BUS ONLY 4 STOPS
13 | Gallinule Gait 2 6:24 No Street Name E::"I:;z_
14 | Salinule Gait 3 Hadeda 628 | 1 | Stop1: Stepping Stone 6:15

aunt

15 | Gallinule Gait 4 6:30 2 | Stop 2: Seagull Lodge 6:20
16 | Loerie Laan 1 6:32 3 | Stop 3: Kashmir Gardens 6:25
17 | Loerie Laan 2 6:34 4 | Stop 4: Global Academy 6:30
18 | Moeras Ruiter 1 6:36
19 | Moeras Ruiter 2 6:38 PRIMERE SKOOL

20 | Loerie Laan 3 6:40 VELDENVLEI

PRIMARY SCHOOL

21 | Pelikaan Parade/ Pipit Place 6:42 13W$Lglf’(igé;i‘;%agﬁ%gf/§39°°

22 | Pelikaan Parade 2 6:44

23 | Nkoninga Rd 6:46

24 | Weaver Wing 6:48

25 | Pelikaan Parade 3 6:50

26 | Pelikaan Parade 4 6:52

27 | Roller Ring 6:54

28 va:iclj(tall Walk 1 White Eye 656

29 w:;ita" Walk 2 White Eye 658

NOTE: Times may vary due to unforeseen circumstances e.g. flat tire, mechanical problems and/or traffic.

Page | 3



